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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) has taken any steps for ecology development particularly for afforestation; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the number of plants planted by CCL during each of the last three years and the current year; 

(d) the number of plants surviving out of those plants planted during the period; and 

(e) the steps taken/being taken for proper maintenance and growth of the plants as part of its afforestation programme and the
success achieved thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a) & (b): Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) has taken steps on continuous basis for ecological development of mining areas. The
mined out areas are refilled with overburden at places where no mining is required in future. The dumped soil is improved by adding
nutrients like organic, inorganic and bio fertilizers for plantation of trees. Since 1992 CCL has planted more than 77 lakh plants
covering an area of about 4780 Ha in different mines of the company. It has also helped in sequestration of carbon in terrestrial eco
system. 

(c) & (d): Details of number of plants planted by CCL in the last three years and the current year as also the number of plants surviving
are furnished in the table below:

Year No. of plants planted No. of plants survived Survival %
2011 4,05,800   2,92,176   72%
2012 3,02,733   2,42,186   80%
2013 82,262   67,455   82%
2014  2,34,155      

(e): Steps taken for proper maintenance and growth of the plants include plant protection, beading and hoeing, providing fertilizer,
casualty replacement of plants, repair of fencing, watering, spraying pesticides etc.
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